

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2019-117, Version: 1

** G011/M-18-182; Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation

G011/M-18-281; G011/M-19-282; G011/GR-17-563

In the Matter of the Petition of Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation for Approval of a Natural Gas Extension Project (NGEP) Cost Rider Surcharge for the Recovery of 2019 Rochester Project Costs;

In the Matter of Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation's Request for Approval of a Gas Utility Infrastructure Cost (GUIC) Rider;

In the Matter of the Petition of Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation for Approval of 2020 Gas Utility Infrastructure Cost (GUIC) Rider Revenue Requirement and Revised Surcharge Factor; In the Matter of the Application of Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation for Authority to Increase Rates for Natural Gas Service in Minnesota.

Should the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission approve, modify, reject, or request additional information regarding Minnesota Energy Resource Corporation's request to suspend its Natural Gas Extension Project rider surcharge and its Gas Utility Infrastructure Cost rider surcharge from direct connect customers? (PUC: **Bartusch**)